ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Alharir (AUS)
Alileo

Azabu Park (AUS)
Badger's Gift
Ballad of Reading
Bella Cantata (GB)
Bianca

Bushgirl (ZIM)
Camina Court
Candy Girl (ARG)
Captain Wheelson
Capture the Wind
Caribbean Dream
Celestina

Chariot of Gold
Chatterley
Chennai Babe
Circle of Life
Circle of Life
Citizen Rose (AUS)
Clock the Rock
Contender
Copper Horizon
Count to Ten
Cranberry Gold
Crystal Chalice
Cutty Sark

Dakar

Dancing Judy
Dancing Judy
Dollar Crisis
Donna Viola
Dreams are Made (AUS)
Dungeon Dragon
Ekaterina

Emblem of Liberty
Empress of Ozz (AUS)
Fantastic Trip
Fashion Edition
First Whistle
Forehand

For the Lads
Fortissimus
Garland

Generous Anna (AUS)
Golden Apple
Hockey Corner
Honeycomb

| Ain't Trippin
ljaaza (AUS)

Irish Torrent (USA)
Island Squaw
Jacaranda Blue (IRE)
Kiss for Kate

Lady Windermere
Lady Wylie
Larking Around

Name Sex Sire

Buldaan (AUS) Nadeem (AUS)
Pomodoro

Sumida Var (USA)

Fly Thought Philanthropist (USA)

Lady Windermere f. Western Winter (USA)

Cantata Choir Bold Silvano

Miss December
Pennington Sands
Candy Singer (ARG)

Hijacked
Tropic Sun

Air Pocket

Gracie Jones (USA)
Africa Blue

Irish Myth
Monte Carlo Girl
Field Star

Sparkling Gem
Nannie Dee
Reine Tonnerre
Bianca

The Turning Point

Citizen Rose (AUS)
Sorceress
Chateau la Coste
Joan Ranger
Singfosusie

Jamboree

Encore
Hope Solo
Al's Lass

Al Hawraa (AUS)
Emerald Waves
Kiribati

State Blue
Kissable

Comedy of Manners

Lebombo Breeze (USA) Ocean Forest

Lee Danzig
Legally Blonde
Lemontree

Millenium Reign
Blonde Vision

f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
Dungeon Dragon f.
c
c
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
c
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
c
f.
f.
f.
f.
Fools Garden f.

Hat Puntano (ARG)
Var (USA)

Mogok (USA)
Singspiel (IRE)
Erupt (IRE)

Jet Master

Skitt Skizzle

. Pomodoro
. Captain of All

Jet Master

. Pomodoro

Smarty Jones (USA)
Horse Chestnut

. What a Winter

Dynasty

Trippi (USA)

Lecture (USA)

Global View (USA)
Rafeef (AUS)

Joshua Dancer (USA)
Silvano (GER)

Kahal (GB)

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Futura
Dynasty

. Rafeef (AUS)
. Erupt (IRE)

What a Winter

. Futura

Star Witness (AUS)
Antonius Pius (USA)
Philanthropist (USA)
Horse Chestnut
Louis the King

. Potala Palace
. Master of My Fate

Captain of All

Black Minnaloushe (USA)
. One World

Twice Over (GB)
Silvano (GER)
Captain Al

Global View (USA)
New Approach (IRE)

Lot Box

6
115
56
18
32
8
116
36
45
7
79
24
77
80
81
61
82
21
60
83
27
38
17
84
85

62

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 66
30

Model Man

National Assembly (CAN)

Antonius Pius (USA)
Var (USA)

. One World

Vercingetorix

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

King of Kings (IRE)
Visionaire (USA)
Greys Inn (USA)

54
31
65
94
95
42
35

4
19

C18
A10
D12
C19
B31
B32
C13

C1
D13
w/d
Al1
C15
A20
A35
Al12
D14
A34

C4
B33
B22

C5
B34
D15
A13
A33
B35
C16
C14

Bi4
A16

B10
D18

C22
B25



Lindleys Lane
London Niece
Mannequin

Marquesa Naranja (IRE)

Mentalite (IRE) Chennai Babe
Millenium Reign

Miss December

Miss Respect (GB) Victoria Paige
Model 1.Q. Schiffer
Mountains of Mist (IRE) Bella Nero
Nianga (GER) Nossa (GB)
Niyabah (IRE) Croc Valley
Niyabah (IRE) Queen Niyabah
Nossa (GB) Notable

Nufoos (AUS)

Orator's Daughter (AUS)

Paraguaya (ARG)
Pin Turn (GB)
Platinum Princess

Play Misty for Me (IRE)

Pointing at a Star
Prima Donna
Princess Vicky
Princess Victoria
Quilted Bonnet
Reflective Image
Sakura Trick
Sally Called
Sand Princess
Schiffer

Seattle Surprise

Seattle Weekend (USA) Capitol Hill

Sing for Me (IRE)
Si Senorita
Soneria (AUS)
So Tempted (AUS)
Star of Silver
Storm Report
Sugar Almond
Sully's Landing
Super Guppy
Supernatural (IRE)
Tambalang

Terra Marianna
Trick

Trick

Trick

Twinkle Star
Umniya (IRE)

Via Condotti
Western Smoke
Whisky Tango
Winter Ade
Winter Heart
Wisp of Light
Yaasah (IRE)

Zili

Gimme London
Talkative Model

Estidraaj (AUS)

Pampero

Mama Tembu
Princess Stephanie
Sing for Me (IRE)
Boundless Deep

Palpable
Princess Vicky
Bindi

Madam Seville

Luna de Victoria
Hollywood Strip (AUS)
Happy Archer (AUS)

Sylvanite
Celestina

Invisible

Madam Magnolia f.
Sakura Trick
Trick Shot

What You Are
Sukiwarrior (IRE)
Moonlit Venice
Vanda

Rio's Winter
Dark Song
Hawker Hunter
Mohallela (AUS)
Outlander

Sex
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Sire Lot
Futura 96
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 20
Oratorio (IRE)

One World 97
Kahal (GB) 11
Pomodoro 98
Master of My Fate 99
Captain Al 78
Var (USA) 50
Caesour (USA) 1
Areion (GER) 41
Western Winter (USA) 13
Kingsbarns (IRE) 71
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 100
Hard Spun (USA) 16

Global View (USA) 101
Black Minnaloushe (USA) 44

Trippi (USA) 70
Kahal (GB) 46
Galileo (IRE) 51
Var (USA) 5
Potala Palace 102
Futura 103
Silvano (GER) 47
Querari (GER) 3
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 69
Talk of the Town 118
Global View (USA) 104
Pomodoro 105
What a Winter 106
William Longsword 107
Dynasty 9
William Longsword 108
Victory Moon 33
Tiger Hill (IRE) 25
Dubawi (IRE) 22
Horizon 109
Potala Palace 110
Silvano (GER) 57
Kahal (GB) 10
Pomodoro 111
Pomodoro 68
Captain of All 112
Pomodoro 113
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 34
Dynasty 49
Philanthropist (USA) 76
Captain of All 59
Power (GB) 55
Windrush (USA) 39
Toreador (IRE) 58
One World 114
Oratorio (IRE) 72
Kingsbarns (IRE) 14
Jet Master 23

Exceed and Excel (AUS) 37
Philanthropist (USA) 43

Box

A5
D4
B27
A19
B16
A32
B20
A22
Cé
C9

C10
B28

D11
A38



