

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Alharir (AUS)	Buldaan (AUS)	f.	Nadeem (AUS)	6	C18
Alileo		f.	Pomodoro	115	A10
Azabu Park (AUS)	Sumida	f.	Var (USA)	56	D12
Badger's Gift	Fly Thought	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	18	C19
Ballad of Reading	Lady Windermere	f.	Western Winter (USA)	32	B31
Bella Cantata (GB)	Cantata Choir	f.	Bold Silvano	8	B32
Bianca		f.	Hat Puntano (ARG)	116	C13
Bushgirl (ZIM)	Miss December	f.	Var (USA)	36	C1
Camina Court	Pennington Sands	f.	Mogok (USA)	45	D13
Candy Girl (ARG)	Candy Singer (ARG)	f.	Singspiel (IRE)	7	w/d
Captain Wheelson		f.	Erupt (IRE)	79	A11
Capture the Wind	Hijacked	f.	Jet Master	24	C15
Caribbean Dream	Tropic Sun	f.	Skitt Skizzle	77	A20
Celestina		c.	Pomodoro	80	A35
Chariot of Gold		c.	Captain of All	81	A12
Chatterley	Air Pocket	f.	Jet Master	61	D14
Chennai Babe		c.	Pomodoro	82	A34
Circle of Life	Gracie Jones (USA)	f.	Smarty Jones (USA)	21	C4
Circle of Life	Africa Blue	f.	Horse Chestnut	60	B33
Citizen Rose (AUS)		c.	What a Winter	83	B22
Clock the Rock	Irish Myth	f.	Dynasty	27	C5
Contender	Monte Carlo Girl	f.	Trippi (USA)	38	B34
Copper Horizon	Field Star	f.	Lecture (USA)	17	D15
Count to Ten		f.	Global View (USA)	84	A13
Cranberry Gold		f.	Rafeef (AUS)	85	A33
Crystal Chalice	Sparkling Gem	f.	Joshua Dancer (USA)	53	B35
Cutty Sark	Nannie Dee	f.	Silvano (GER)	40	C16
Dakar	Reine Tonnerre	f.	Kahal (GB)	48	C14
Dancing Judy	Bianca	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	2	C21
Dancing Judy	The Turning Point	f.	Futura	75	B23
Dollar Crisis	Dungeon Dragon	f.	Dynasty	15	C3
Donna Viola		c.	Rafeef (AUS)	117	C23
Dreams are Made (AUS)		c.	Erupt (IRE)	86	A7
Dungeon Dragon		f.	What a Winter	87	B21
Ekaterina		c.	Futura	88	A2
Emblem of Liberty	Citizen Rose (AUS)	f.	Star Witness (AUS)	12	C2
Empress of Ozz (AUS)	Sorceress	f.	Antonius Pius (USA)	52	D16
Fantastic Trip	Chateau la Coste	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	64	B24
Fashion Edition	Joan Ranger	f.	Horse Chestnut	29	B13
First Whistle	Singfosusie	f.	Louis the King	73	E3
Forehand		c.	Potala Palace	89	A3
For the Lads		c.	Master of My Fate	90	A14
Fortissimus		f.	Captain of All	91	A15
Garland	Jamboree	f.	Black Minaloushe (USA)	28	B14
Generous Anna (AUS)		c.	One World	92	A16
Golden Apple	Encore	f.	Twice Over (GB)	67	A21
Hockey Corner	Hope Solo	f.	Silvano (GER)	26	B10
Honeycomb	Al's Lass	f.	Captain Al	63	D18
I Ain't Trippin		f.	Global View (USA)	93	A17
Ijaaza (AUS)	Al Hawraa (AUS)	f.	New Approach (IRE)	62	C22
Irish Torrent (USA)	Emerald Waves	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	66	B25
Island Squaw	Kiribati	f.	Model Man	30	D19
Jacaranda Blue (IRE)	State Blue	f.	National Assembly (CAN)	54	B36
Kiss for Kate	Kissable	f.	Antonius Pius (USA)	31	B11
Lady Windermere	Comedy of Manners	f.	Var (USA)	65	B26
Lady Wylie		c.	One World	94	A4
Larking Around		f.	Vercingetorix	95	A18
Lebombo Breeze (USA)	Ocean Forest	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	42	C8
Lee Danzig	Millenium Reign	f.	King of Kings (IRE)	35	B15
Legally Blonde	Blonde Vision	f.	Visionaire (USA)	4	E8
Lemontree	Fools Garden	f.	Greys Inn (USA)	19	E1

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
Lindleys Lane		f.	Futura	96	A5
London Niece	Gimme London	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	20	D4
Mannequin	Talkative Model	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	74	B27
Marquesa Naranja (IRE)		c.	One World	97	A19
Mentalite (IRE)	Chennai Babe	f.	Kahal (GB)	11	B16
Millenium Reign		f.	Pomodoro	98	A32
Miss December		f.	Master of My Fate	99	B20
Miss Respect (GB)	Victoria Paige	f.	Captain Al	78	A22
Model I.Q.	Schiffer	f.	Var (USA)	50	C6
Mountains of Mist (IRE)	Bella Nero	f.	Caesour (USA)	1	C9
Nianga (GER)	Nossa (GB)	f.	Areion (GER)	41	B4
Niyabah (IRE)	Croc Valley	f.	Western Winter (USA)	13	C10
Niyabah (IRE)	Queen Niyabah	f.	Kingsbarns (IRE)	71	B28
Nossa (GB)	Notable	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	100	B2
Nufoos (AUS)	Estidraaj (AUS)	f.	Hard Spun (USA)	16	D11
Orator's Daughter (AUS)		c.	Global View (USA)	101	A38
Paraguayaya (ARG)	Pampero	f.	Black Minnaloushe (USA)	44	B5
Pin Turn (GB)	Mama Tembu	f.	Trippi (USA)	70	B29
Platinum Princess	Princess Stephanie	f.	Kahal (GB)	46	B6
Play Misty for Me (IRE)	Sing for Me (IRE)	f.	Galileo (IRE)	51	B17
Pointing at a Star	Boundless Deep	f.	Var (USA)	5	D5
Prima Donna		c.	Potala Palace	102	A6
Princess Vicky	Palpable	f.	Futura	103	B3
Princess Victoria	Princess Vicky	f.	Silvano (GER)	47	B7
Quilted Bonnet	Bindi	f.	Querari (GER)	3	D10
Reflective Image	Madam Seville	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	69	C17
Sakura Trick		c.	Talk of the Town	118	C24
Sally Called		c.	Global View (USA)	104	A31
Sand Princess		f.	Pomodoro	105	A30
Schiffer		f.	What a Winter	106	B19
Seattle Surprise		c.	William Longsword	107	A37
Seattle Weekend (USA)	Capitol Hill	f.	Dynasty	9	D20
Sing for Me (IRE)		f.	William Longsword	108	A29
Si Senorita	Luna de Victoria	f.	Victory Moon	33	D6
Soneria (AUS)	Hollywood Strip (AUS)	f.	Tiger Hill (IRE)	25	D21
So Tempted (AUS)	Happy Archer (AUS)	f.	Dubawi (IRE)	22	C7
Star of Silver		f.	Horizon	109	A8
Storm Report		f.	Potala Palace	110	A28
Sugar Almond	Sylvanite	f.	Silvano (GER)	57	B8
Sully's Landing	Celestina	f.	Kahal (GB)	10	B18
Super Guppy		f.	Pomodoro	111	A27
Supernatural (IRE)	Invisible	f.	Pomodoro	68	A23
Tambalang		f.	Captain of All	112	A36
Terra Marianna		f.	Pomodoro	113	A26
Trick	Madam Magnolia	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	34	D3
Trick	Sakura Trick	f.	Dynasty	49	D9
Trick	Trick Shot	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	76	B30
Twinkle Star	What You Are	f.	Captain of All	59	E7
Umniya (IRE)	Sukiwarrior (IRE)	f.	Power (GB)	55	E6
Via Condotti	Moonlit Venice	f.	Windrush (USA)	39	E2
Western Smoke	Vanda	f.	Toreador (IRE)	58	D22
Whisky Tango		c.	One World	114	A25
Winter Ade	Rio's Winter	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	72	D2
Winter Heart	Dark Song	f.	Kingsbarns (IRE)	14	C11
Wisp of Light	Hawker Hunter	f.	Jet Master	23	C12
Yaasah (IRE)	Mohallela (AUS)	f.	Exceed and Excel (AUS)	37	D8
Zili	Outlander	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	43	D17